
Wiehl Pokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.40 -2 -1 -1 2.802Lz+2T e

In
fo

Elena LIPPMANN NRW 46.36 0.0022.6723.691 11

2F+2T 0.00 0 003.002 3.00
FCSp2 0002.303 0.00 2.30
1A 0110.804 0.33 1.13

0110.333.005 2F+2T 3.33
00 2.3000.002.306 CSSp2

7 1.70 0.00 0 0 02F 1.70
8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0SpSq2
9 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 02Lo

3.00 0.33 0 3.332 0CCoSp310
23.10 23.69

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.00

Factor 
1.60 3.42

3.171.40 2.753.503.25Transitions
3.251.60 2.753.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.75 2.501.00 3.25
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 2.501.40 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.67

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 0.702F

In
fo

Sarah SAGER NRW 43.93 0.5022.2622.172 10

2Lz+2T -0.10 -1 003.202 3.10
FCSp2 0002.303 0.00 2.30
SpSq4 0003.404 0.00 3.40

0000.000.805 1A 0.80
00 2.5000.002.506 CoSp3

7 3.00 0.00 0 0 02F+2T 3.00
8 3.20 0.17 0 3.371 02Lz+2T
9 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 02Lo

2.00 -0.50 -2 1.50-2 -1CCoSp110
23.60 22.17

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.60 3.33

3.081.40 3.503.002.75Transitions
3.081.60 3.253.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.251.00 3.25
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.501.40 3.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.26



Wiehl Pokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.30 0.00 0 0 0 4.302F+2T+2T

In
fo

Fabienne BRUTSCHER NRW 42.81 0.0019.3423.473 1

1A 0.00 0 000.802 0.80
2Lo 00-11.503 -0.10 1.40
CoSp3 0002.504 0.00 2.50

-1-1-2-0.403.205 2Lz+2T e 2.80
00 3.1000.003.106 SpSq3

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 02Lo 1.50
8 1.90 0.00 0 1.900 0FCSp1
9 3.00 0.17 0 3.171 02F+2T

2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0CCoSp110
23.80 23.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 
1.60 2.92

2.581.40 2.752.502.50Transitions
2.751.60 2.752.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.001.00 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.751.40 2.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.34

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.56 -0.50 -1 -2 -2 2.062Lz+2T+SEQ

In
fo

Lea SCHWINUM NRW 42.80 0.0022.1620.644 6

2F< -0.30 -3 -3-30.502 < 0.20
2F+2T 0003.003 0.00 3.00
CCoSp4 0013.504 0.17 3.67

-1-10-0.130.805 1A 0.67
00 1.3000.001.306 2S

7 2.50 0.17 0 1 0CoSp3 2.67
8 1.80 0.17 0 1.970 1SpSq1
9 3.20 0.00 0 3.200 02Lz+2T

1.90 0.00 0 1.900 0FCSp110
21.06 20.64

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60 3.33

3.001.40 3.003.003.00Transitions
3.171.60 3.003.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.001.00 3.25
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.251.40 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.16

  <  Downgraded jump 



Wiehl Pokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.17 0 0 1 1.872F

In
fo

Sophie VOIGT SAS 38.92 0.0016.5822.345 7

SpSq3 0.00 0 003.102 3.10
2Lz+2Lo -2-2-23.403 e -0.60 2.80
1A 0000.804 0.00 0.80

0000.001.905 FCSp1 1.90
-3-2 2.87-2-0.733.606 2F+2Lo+1T !

7 2.00 0.00 0 0 0CoSp2 2.00
8 3.40 -0.60 -2 2.80-2 -22Lz+2Lo
9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0CCoSp2

1.70 0.00 0 1.700 02F10
24.10 22.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.60 2.58

2.171.40 2.252.252.00Transitions
2.331.60 2.252.502.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.251.00 2.42
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.251.40 2.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.58

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.801A

In
fo

Michelle KOKOTIAK NRW 36.36 1.0018.7618.606 9

2Lz -1.00 -3 -3-31.902 0.90
CoSp3 0002.503 0.00 2.50
2F -1-2-11.704 -0.40 1.30

0000.002.305 FCSp2 2.30
00 2.6000.002.606 2T+2T

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0SpSq1 1.80
8 1.90 -1.00 -3 0.90-3 -32Lz
9 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 02F+2T

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0CCoSp210
21.00 18.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 2.50

Factor 
1.60 2.83

2.581.40 2.502.752.50Transitions
2.581.60 2.253.002.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.251.00 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.251.40 2.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.76



Wiehl Pokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 1.502Lo

In
fo

Margrit GÜNDISCH NRW 33.51 1.0018.9015.617 8

2F 0.17 0 011.702 1.87
2Lz -3-3-31.903 -1.00 0.90
CoSp3 0002.504 0.00 2.50

0000.003.105 SpSq3 3.10
-3-3 2.40-3-1.003.406 1A+2T+2T

7 1.90 0.17 0 1 0FCSp1 2.07
8 1.70 -0.60 -2 1.10-2 -22F
9 0.40 -0.23 -2 0.17-3 -21T

0.00 0.00 - 0.00- -CoSp1* *10
18.10 15.61

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 2.50

Factor 
1.60 2.83

2.671.40 2.502.752.75Transitions
2.671.60 2.502.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.75 2.251.00 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.251.40 2.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.90

  *  Invalid element 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 2.501A+1Lo+2Lo

In
fo

Kristina SILBERT R-P 33.07 0.5016.8216.758 4

CCoSp2 0.00 0 002.502 2.50
2Lz+1T -1-1-12.303 -0.30 2.00
2S 0-1-11.304 -0.20 1.10

00-1-0.101.905 FCSp1 1.80
-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.506 2Lo

7 2.30 0.00 0 0 0SpSq2 2.30
8 0.80 0.17 1 0.970 01A
9 2.08 -0.20 0 1.88-1 -12S+2S+SEQ

1.50 -0.30 -2 1.20-1 0LSp110
18.98 16.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60 2.58

2.421.40 2.252.502.50Transitions
2.331.60 2.002.502.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.001.00 2.42
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.001.40 2.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.82



Wiehl Pokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 1.502Lo

In
fo

Valentina GÜLL NRW 30.15 1.5015.7515.909 3

2Lz -1.00 -3 -3-31.902 0.90
2Lo -3-3-31.503 -1.00 0.50
FCSp1 0-1-11.904 -0.20 1.70

-100-0.101.705 2F 1.60
00 3.1000.003.106 SpSq3

7 2.10 -0.20 -1 -1 01A+2T 1.90
8 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0LSp1
9 0.60 -0.30 -3 0.30-3 -32Lz< e

3.00 -0.10 0 2.90-1 0CCoSp310
18.80 15.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 
1.60 2.42

2.081.40 2.251.752.25Transitions
2.251.60 2.002.252.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.001.00 2.33
Interpretation 2.25 2.25 2.001.40 2.17

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.75

  <  Downgraded jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 0.33 1 0 1 2.23LSp2

In
fo

Melanie MAURER HES 28.47 0.5014.2314.7410 5

2S+2T -0.50 -2 -1-22.602 2.10
1A 0000.803 0.00 0.80
2Lo+2T<+1Lo -2-2-22.404 < -0.60 1.80

0010.172.305 SpSq2 2.47
-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.506 2F< <

7 1.90 -0.30 -2 -1 0FCSp1 1.60
8 1.00 -0.23 -2 0.77-2 -31Lz+2T< e
9 0.40 -0.13 -2 0.27-1 -12T< <

2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0CCoSp210
16.30 14.74

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 
1.60 2.08

2.001.40 1.752.252.00Transitions
2.081.60 1.752.252.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.00 1.751.00 2.08
Interpretation 2.25 2.00 1.501.40 1.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.23

  <  Downgraded jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



Wiehl Pokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 3.10SpSq3

In
fo

Jolina LATUSEK NRW 27.58 0.5015.6112.4711 2

2T< -0.30 -3 -3-30.402 < 0.10
2Lo -1-2-21.503 -0.50 1.00
1Lz+1Lo+1Lo -1-1-21.604 e -0.13 1.47

0000.002.005 CCoSp1 2.00
-1-1 1.00-1-0.201.206 1A+1T

7 1.90 -0.40 -1 -2 -1FCSp1 1.50
8 0.50 0.00 0 0.500 01F
9 0.40 -0.30 -3 0.10-3 -31S

1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0CoSp110
14.30 12.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 
1.60 2.33

2.171.40 2.502.002.00Transitions
2.251.60 2.252.252.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.251.00 2.33
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.251.40 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.61

  <  Downgraded jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

printed: 30.01.2010 18:02:43


